

TGEGKGF.'9; 4235"38-4: -54."Vj qo cu'F 0J cm'Ergtm"Uwr tgo g'Eqrtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC12-2365

BERNARD DOUGHERTY,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

DIAZ, REUS & TARG, LLP
100 Southeast Second Street
Suite 2600
Miami, Florida 33131

Carlos F. Gonzalez
Paola Sanchez Torres

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS1

Mr. Dougherty Is Charged, Declared Incompetent, Tried & Convicted.1

The Fifth District Remands For Resentencing; Mr. Dougherty Raises A Question Regarding His Competency.2

The Fifth District Denies Mr. Dougherty’s Appeal......6

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT8

ARGUMENT8

I. THE FIFTH DISTRICT’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL.8

II. THERE IS NO TEXTUAL SUPPORT FOR THE FIFTH DISTRICT’S DECISION BELOW.13

CONCLUSION15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. State,
245 So. 2d 68 (Fla. 1971)10

Cooper v. Oklahoma,
517 U.S. 348 (1996)8

Dougherty v. State,
96 So. 3d 984 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012)..... passim

Fowler v. State,
255 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 1971)11

Jackson v. State,
880 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004).....11

Jones v. State,
No. 4D11-3756, 2013 WL 30147137 (Fla. 4th DCA June 19, 2013).....11

Macaluso v. State,
12 So. 3d 914 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)..... 11, 12

McCray v. State,
71 So. 3d 848 (Fla. 2011).10

The Florida Bar v. Trazenfeld,
833 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 2002)15

Statutes

FLA. STAT. § 916.12 13, 14

Rules

FLA. R. APP. P. 9.210.....17

FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.210	9, 14, 15
FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.211.....	9, 14
FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.212	passim
FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.214	9
